RESOLUTION NO. 17-

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Accepting The Annual
Street Rehabilitation Project EPW 105-16 (CIP #15240027) As Complete And
Authorizing The City Engineer To File A Notice Of Completion With The Alameda
County Clerk

WHEREAS, on July 5, 2016, the City Council approved the scope of work for the Annual
Street Rehabilitation Project EPW 105-16 (CIP #15240027) and authorized the City
Engineer to advertise the project for public bidding; and

WHEREAS, on October 18, 2016 City Council authorized the City Manager to enter into
a Contract with J.A. Gonsalves & Son Construction Inc. in an amount not to exceed
$462,559.10; and

WHEREAS, the project is complete and ready for acceptance by the City Council and the
City Engineer must now file a Notice of Completion with the Alameda County Clerk; now,
therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby accepts the Annual
Street Rehabilitation Project EPW 105-16 (CIP #15240027) as complete and authorizes
the City Engineer to File a Notice of Completion with the Alameda County Clerk.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday,
September 5, 2017, by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
MAYOR
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
ATTEST:

CITY CLERK CITY ATTORNEY




